TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Isochem Inc.		06/15/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VanDeMark Chemical Inc.		
Street Address:	One North Transit Road		
City:	Lockport		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14094-2399		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2972905	PTSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)251-5312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@goodwin.com Correspondent Name: Linda P. Casillo, Paralegal Address Line 1: Shipman & Goodwin LLP Address Line 2: One Constitution Plaza

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-1919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50030-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda P. Casillo, Paralegal
Signature:	/Linda P. Casillo/
Date:	09/22/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0445

900143692

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pelham vandemark name change#page1.tif source=Pelham vandemark name change#page2.tif source=Pelham vandemark name change#page3.tif source=Pelham vandemark name change#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0446

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 28, 2009.

(My 2/20

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0447



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ISOCHEM INC.

Under Section 805 of the New York Business Corporation Law

THE UNDERSIGNED, being a duly appointed and authorized officer of ISOCHEM INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation (as amended, the "Certificate of Incorporation") of the Corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is ISOCHEM INC.

SECOND: The Corporation was originally incorporated under the laws of the State of New York under the name VAN DE MARK CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC. and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Department of State of the State of New York on June 8, 1951.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation is amended as authorized by Section 801 of the New York Business Corporation Law to change the Corporation's name.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended pursuant to Section 801 of the Business Corporation Law by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is: "VanDeMark Chemical Inc."

FIFTH: The amendment was approved by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation and by the sole stockholder of the Corporation and thereby duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 708, 615 and 803 of the New York Business Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and signed this Certificate of Amendment on 5000 15, 2007 and affirms the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

Name: Michael Kucharski Title: Chief Executive Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0449



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ISOCHEM INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

100

FILED BY:

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 787 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10019-6099

Cust. Ref#953679KXK

DRAWDOWN

30:11MA 81 NUL 100S

RECEIVED

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUN 18 2007

632

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 09/22/2009